LICOU	0009759
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900253948439
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/09/1301056020 **25.00
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	2013 DEC -9 PM 1: 30 SEDECTARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

I

DEC 10 2013

GOLDSTEIN, BUCKLEY, CECHMAN, RICE & PURTZ, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

RAY GOLDSTEIN STEPHEN W. BUCKLEY JOHN B. CECHMAN, BCS* J. JEFFREY RICE, BCS* + 2 RICHARD L. PURTZ, BCS* * Board Certified Specialist in Civil Trial 2 Certified Mediator by FJ. Supreme Court + Board Certified Specialist in Business Litigation and Construction Law

1515 Broadway, Fort Myers, Florida 33901 Mailing Address: P. O. Box 2366, Fort Myers, Florida 33902-2366 (239) 334-1146 Fax (239) 334-3039 Direct Line: (239) 332-9437 Christopher J. Smith Zachary M. Gill Elizabeth M. van den Berg Scott J. Hertz Theresa A. Daniels

Email: <u>dkc@gbclaw.com</u>

November 26, 2013

Division of Corporations Department of State 2661 Executive Center Circle Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Champlain Fort Myers, LLC

Our File No.: 131057 (Please reference our File Number on all correspondence.)

Dear: Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Resignation of Member, Managing Member or Manger from Florida Limited Liability Company and our check number 4279 in the amount of \$25.00 to cover this filing.

If anything further is needed, please advise.

Very truly yours,

I L. L. L.

GOLDSTEIN, BUCKLEY, CECHM/ RICE & PURTZ, P.A.

DEBORAH CHAPMAN

Legal Assistant

enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

RESIGNATION OF MEMBER, MANAGING MEMBER OR MANAGER FROM FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of the limited liability company as it appears on the records of the Florida Department of State is: CHAMPLAIN FORT MYERS, LLC
- 2. This limited liability company was organized under the laws of: STATE OF FLORIDA
- 3. The Florida document/registration number of this limited liability company is: L10000009759

of this limited liability company and affirm the limited liability company has been notified of my resignation in writing.

Signature of Resigning Member, Managing Member or Manager

Filing Fee: Certified Copy:

Í

\$25.00 (Required) \$30.00 (Optional)



CR2E079 (5/06)